WHEREAS, the City of Somersworth has applied for a Hazard Mitigation Assistance Program Oi'ant
to provide ftinding to update the City's Hazai'd Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Somersworth has received notification of a Grant Awai'd in the amount of
$11,249 (Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Nine dollars) requiring a local in-!dnd match of $3,750

, and

EXPLANATION OF TOTAL PROJECT GRANT BREAKDOWN;

Ntl Department of Safety
City In-Kind Match

$11,249
$ 3.750

Total Project Award $14,999

NOW, THEREFORiv BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CUT OF